
ST. ELIZABETH COLLEGE OF NURSING 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
SPRING 2026 SEMESTER 

 

 
11/18/24 

 

 
January 5  Monday   Faculty Return 
January 7  Wednesday   Instruction Begins: Evening/Weekend NUR118 & NUR240 
January 12  Monday   Instruction Begins: Weekday NUR118 & NUR240 
January 19  Monday   Martin Luther King Day: NO CLASSES 
January 20  Tuesday   SUNY Poly Classes Begin 
February 16  Monday   President’s Day: NO CLASSES 
March 16-20  Mon-Fri   SPRING BREAK - SECON 
March 16-20  Mon-Fri   SPRING BREAK - SUNY Poly 
March 30  Mon    Last Day to Officially Withdraw (W Grade) from SUNY 
       Poly Courses 
April 8  Wednesday   Last Day to Officially Withdraw (WP/WF Grade) from  
       SECON Courses (Weekend/Evening Program)   
April 15   Monday   Last Day to Officially Withdraw (WP/WF Grade) from  
       SECON Courses (Weekday Program) 
April 3  Friday    Good Friday: NO CLASSES  
May 1   Friday    Classes End - SUNY Poly 
May 4-May 7  Monday - Thursday  FINAL EXAMS: SUNY Poly   
May 6   Wednesday   FINAL EXAMS: SECON 
May 8   Friday    Final Grades Due: SECON 
May 12   Tuesday   Final Grades Due: SUNY Poly 
May 11-14  Monday - Thursday   Senior Student Mandatory ATI Review Course 
May 13  Wednesday   NUR122 Summer Session Begins Evening/Weekend 
May 16  Saturday   SECON Graduation 
May 18  Monday   NUR122 Summer Session Begins Weekday 
May 25  Monday   Memorial Day Holiday: NO CLASSES 
June 15  Monday   NUR122 Summer Session Ends Weekday 
June 17      Wednesday   NUR122 Summer Session Ends Evening/Weekend 
 
 
 
NUR142 (Pharmacotherapy), a required 2 cr. hr. freshman course, will be scheduled within the 15 week spring 
semester. 
 
NUR244 (Transition to Professional Practice), a required 1 cr. hr. senior course, will be scheduled within the 15 week 
spring semester. 
Refund Schedule  
 
Date       Tuition Refund  Fee Refund 
Prior to start of classes     100%     100% 
During the first full week of classes      75%                                           0% 
During the second full week of classes     50%                                           0% 
During the third full week of classes      25%                                           0% 
 
*The academic calendars are as accurate as possible but please consider them tentative. The College of Nursing 
reserves the right to make changes as necessary without notice. 


